

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

## CITY OF BACOOR Office of the City Mayor





TRANSMITTAL

February 10, 2025

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD BY:RUTH DATE 2 11 XS TIME 2PM

Attention:

ATTY, KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTIONS

Dear Hon, Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 645-2025 SERIES OF 2025 A RESOLUTION GRANTING THE REQUEST OF DR. IVY MARIE C. YRASTORZA, CITY HEALTH OFFICER I FROM THE OFFICE OF THE CITY HEALTH SERVICES FOR THE TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF THE SAGIP BACOOR AND RECOVERY HEALTH CENTER AT THE BASEMENT OF THE BACOOR LEGISLATIVE AND DISASTER RESILIENCE BUILDING.
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 649-2025 SERIES OF 2025 A RESOLUTION RESPECTFULLY RECOMMENDING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SETTLEMENTS AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT TO DECLARE THE GEORGETOWN SUBDIVISION SIUATED AT BARANGAY MOLINO IV. BACOOR CITY, CAVITE AS "ABANDONED" FOR PURPOSES OF DELIVERING PUBLIC SERVICES THEREIN.

Sincerely Yours,













